Total water use for domestic purposes 
shall not exceed sixty (60) cubic metres per day. Water for the purposes of drilling 
and other associated uses, shall be obtained from sources adjacent to drill targets or 
as otherwise approved by the Board and is not to exceed four hundred and fifty five 
(455) cubic metres per day. 

I note that Phillips Creek, which according to your e-mail is freezing is listed specifically as the 
source for the domestic water and must have been in the application as the listed source for the 
Milne inlet Camp. As such it was listed in the license.